
438 CRIME AND DELINQUENCY 

numbered 1,850,508, excluding parking violations; the latter numbered 4,083,595, most of 
them reported by municipal police. The number of traffic accidents reported was 617,452, 
of which 4,109 involved fatalities, 102,727 resulted in injuries, 313,446 involved property 
damage of over $100 and 197,170 involved damage of $100 or less. There were 4,869 
persons killed in traffic accidents, including 3,448 drivers and passengers, 1,254 pedestrians, 
143 cyclists and 24 others; persons injured numbered 149,324. 

28.—Traffic Enforcement Statistics, by Type of Offence, 1964 and 1965 

Year and Offence 
Actual 

Offences 

Offences Cleared 

Charge 
Other­
wise 

Persona Charged 

Male 

1961 

Criminal Code 
Criminal Negligence— 

Causing death 
Causing bodily harm 
Operating motor vehicle 

Failing to stop at scene of accident 
Dangerous driving. 
Driving while intoxicated 
Driving while impaired 
Driving while disqualified 

Federal Statutes (except parking) 

Provincial Statutes (except parking) 

Municipal By-laws (except parking) 

1965 

Criminal Code 
Criminal Negligence— 

Causing death 
Causing bodily harm 
Operating motor vehicle 

Failing to stop at scene of accident.. . 
Dangerous driving 
Driving while intoxicated 
Driving while impaired 
Driving while disqualified 

Federal Statutes (except parking)... 

Provincial Statutes (except parking) 

Municipal By-laws (except parking) 

No. 

75,837 

185 
64 

383 
28,685 
4,065 
3,888 

30,924 
7,643 

81,726 

197 
71 

357 
33,360 
5,016 
3,701 

33,878 
8,146 

No. 

51,863 

173 
51 

309 
8,990 
3,638 
3,805 

30,465 
7,432 

58,197 

190 
61 

350 
9,396 
4,245 
3,614 

32,707 
7,934 

No. 

5,283 

1 
2 

4,749 
215 
32 

227 
49 

3,860 

2 
2 

,424 
161 
39 

200 
32 

No. 

51,628 

171 
51 

287 
7,626 
3,423 
3,692 

29,622 
6,756 

6,066 

1,256,117 

372,951 

51,912 

187 
56 

314 
7,758 
4,048 
3,530 

31,823 
7,226 

6,122 

1,117,309 

397,077 

1 Not available, included with males. 


