numbered 1,850,508, excluding parking violations; the latter numbered 4,083,595, most of them reported by municipal police. The number of traffic accidents reported was 617,452, of which 4,109 involved fatalities, 102,727 resulted in injuries, 313,446 involved property damage of over \$100 and 197,170 involved damage of \$100 or less. There were 4,869 persons killed in traffic accidents, including 3,448 drivers and passengers, 1,254 pedestrians, 143 cyclists and 24 others; persons injured numbered 149,324.

Year and Offence	Actual Offences	Offences Cleared		Persons Charged	
		By Charge	Other- wise	Male	Femsle
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1964					
Ortminal Code	75,837	54,863	5,283	51,628	1,056
Criminal Negligence- Causing death. Causing bodily harm. Operating motor vehicle. Failing to stop at scene of accident. Dangerous driving. Driving while intoxicated. Driving while impaired. Driving while disqualified.	64 383 28,685 4,065 3,888 30,924	173 51 309 3,638 3,805 30,465 7,432	1 2 8 4,749 215 32 227 49	171 51 287 7,626 3,423 3,692 29,622 6,756	
Federal Statutes (except parking)	••		••	6,066	1
Provincial Statutes (except parking)				1,256,147	1
Municipal By-laws (except parking)		••		372,951	1
1965					ĺ
Criminal Code	84,726	58,497	3,860	54,942	1,188
Criminal Negligence— Causing death. Causing bodily harm. Operating motor vehicle. Failing to stop at scene of accident. Dangerous driving. Driving while intoxicated. Driving while impaired. Driving while disqualified.	71 357 33,360 5,016 3,701 33,878	190 61 350 9,396 4,245 3,614 32,707 7,934	2 2 3,424 161 39 200 32	187 56 314 7,758 4,048 3,530 31,823 7,226	5 4 292 60 69 685 71
Federal Statutes (except parking)				6,122	1
Provincial Statutes (except parking)		,.		1,447,809	I
Municipal By-laws (except parking)				397,077	1

28.--Traffic Enforcement Statistics, by Type of Offence, 1964 and 1965

¹ Not available, included with males.